John Deere

1758

Forwarder

PDF 8
DOWNLOAD ¥

TM1995 (01AUGO1)

Workshop Manual

ENG


https://fastfixdb.com/viewer/?hid=0c7d8e7bb0e222051f515b5bb758f25f

All information, illustrations and specifications in this manual are based on the latest informa-
tion available at the time of publication. The right is reserved to make changes at any time with-
out notice.

COPYRIGHT © 2001

DEERE & COMPANY
Moline, Illinois
All rights reserved.



Issue

Page

Contents
03/01 0-1
1000 Power Unit
1100 Engine Mounting
1200 Fuel System
1300 Drive Coupling
2000 Hydraulic System
2100 Hydraulic Tank and Filters
2200 Working Hydraulics
2300 Hydrostatic Drive System
2600 Brake Hydraulics
3000 Electrical System
3100 Main Electrics
4000 Drive Line
4100 Transfer Case
4500 Axles and Bogies
6000 Frames / Covers
6320 Frame Brake

1758 Forwarder



Page

Issue

0-2 03/01

Service tools for 1758 forwarder

Base Machine

F612884
Crane

F057655
F038312
F057655
F038312
F061007
F617754
F061012
F055826
F055827
F055828

Engine

F058071
F058073
F058075
F058076
F058077
F058078
F058079
F058080
F058081
F058083
F058084
F058086
F058088
F058089
F058093
F058094

Electrical

F057934
F057938
F057935
F057936
F057941

Middle joint pivot pin nut tool

Lifting boom cylinder piston tool
Lifting boom cylinder cover tool

Jib boom cylinder piston tool

Jib boom cylinder cover tool
Extension boom cylinder tool
Double extension boom cylinder tool
Double extension boom cover tool
Pivot nut spanner, d=70

Pivot nut spanner, d=80

Pivot nut spanner, d=100

Universal liner puller

Engine barring tool

Blowby checking tool
Cylinder liner clamp set
Plate for universal liner puller
Cylinder liner driver

Injector puller

Turbocharger wastegate pressure set kit

Torque angle gauge

Piston ring expander
Piston ring compresser
Fuel pump drive gear puller

Water manometer for blowby checking

Blowby checking tool hose
Front oil seal installation tool
Tappet removal & installation tool kit

Etools, tool kit for TMC/LCS
Etools software program
PCMCIA card for Etools
Cable PC card / LCS

LCS programs

Notes

Needs also F058077
Same in all Cummins engines

Same in all Cummins engines

Same in all Cummins engines
Same in all Cummins engines
Same in all Cummins engines

Same in all Cummins engines

Computer required

Included in kit F057934
Included in kit F057934
Included in kit F057934
Included in kit F057934
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