John Deere 1758 Forwarder



TM1995 (01AUG01)

Workshop Manual

ENG



Page

03/01

Issue

0-1

1000	Power Unit
1100	Engine Mounting
1200	Fuel System
1300	Drive Coupling
2000	Hydraulic System
2100	Hydraulic Tank and Filters
2200	Working Hydraulics
2300	Hydrostatic Drive System
2600	Brake Hydraulics
3000	Electrical System
3100	Main Electrics
4000	Drive Line
4100	Transfer Case
4500	Axles and Bogies
6000	Frames / Covers
6320	Frame Brake

Page Issue

0-2 03/01

Service tools for 1758 forwarder

Base Machine Notes

F612884 Middle joint pivot pin nut tool

Crane

F057655	Lifting boom cylinder piston tool
F038312	Lifting boom cylinder cover tool
F057655	Jib boom cylinder piston tool
F038312	Jib boom cylinder cover tool
F061007	Extension boom cylinder tool
F617754	Double extension boom cylinder tool
F061012	Double extension boom cover tool
F055826	Pivot nut spanner, d=70
F055827	Pivot nut spanner, d=80
F055828	Pivot nut spanner, d=100

Engine

F058071	Universal liner puller	Needs also F058077
F058073	Engine barring tool	Same in all Cummins engines
F058075	Blowby checking tool	
F058076	Cylinder liner clamp set	
F058077	Plate for universal liner puller	
F058078	Cylinder liner driver	
F058079	Injector puller	Same in all Cummins engines
F058080	Turbocharger wastegate pressure set kit	
F058081	Torque angle gauge	
F058083	Piston ring expander	
F058084	Piston ring compresser	
F058086	Fuel pump drive gear puller	Same in all Cummins engines
F058088	Water manometer for blowby checking	Same in all Cummins engines
F058089	Blowby checking tool hose	Same in all Cummins engines
F058093	Front oil seal installation tool	
F058094	Tappet removal & installation tool kit	Same in all Cummins engines

Electrical

F057934	Etools, tool kit for TMC/LCS	Computer required
F057938	Etools software program	Included in kit F057934
F057935	PCMCIA card for Etools	Included in kit F057934
F057936	Cable PC card / LCS	Included in kit F057934
F057941	LCS programs	Included in kit F057934

1000 Power Unit

1100 Engine

1200 Drive Coupling

1300 Fuel System

Cummins Workshop Manual for C-Series Engines



Thank you very much for your reading.

Please click here to get more information.